## **ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: M-4792 US**

O5-16-2	T US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	principal decuments or constitutions
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: VPNX.com, Inc.
(a) SwitchSoft Systems, Inc.	Street Address: 380 South 400 West
(b)	City: Lindon State: Utah Zip: 84042
(c) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Country: USA
Yes No	<u>564.</u>
3 Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Assignment Merger	Name:
Security Agreement	Street Address:
Geografy Agriculture	City:
Other	Country:
Execution Date: February 11, 2000	
Application number(s) or patent number(s).  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) -	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: User-Based Binding Of Network Stations To Broadcast  Domains	5,968,126
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Michael Shenker	
Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,	
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386
City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	·
Michael Shenker 34,250 / 1 0	Signature Skewer 41-27-60 Date
/15/2000 DNGUYEN 00000372 192386 5968126	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3

√625488 v1

40.00 CH

01 FC:581



## **SECRETARY OF STATE**

# NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

#### C2007252

I, BILL JONES, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That on the 3rd day of February, 2000, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of SWITCHSOFT SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, was changed to VPNX.COM, INC. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of February 11, 2000.

BILL JONES
Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 010776 FRAME: 0609



## SECRETARY OF STATE

I, BILL JONES, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of  $\_ \$  page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



**RECORDED: 05/01/2000** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

Secretary of State

ec State Form CE-107 irev. 9 98

**REEL: 010776 FRAME: 0610**